			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE 9:2	TOTAL T		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	HOURS	10ths		
1/19	1286.	3	Class fuil scriets.	
192			GERR TEST & FINERGENCY TEST OK.	
			REPLACE L. LI GAT. Um AD 87-20-63122 on STAT & TRACK INSP	¥
i.			NO DEFICTS AT This TIME	
			REPLACE INST. AIR FILTER PS: TEST EXT SYST. TO LEAKS NOTED	
			PS! TEST EXA SYST. & POS EINE SIDE CO REPLACE 2 Food. 2Xh. CLAMPS & PAINT SIDE CO	w.L
AK	NOT A	PPROC	THE AFCRAFT APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIR AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUMMER PROPERTY.	ANNUAL
FOR	I F.R		TATIL PITOT STATIC DUE 7-94 AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SENACE PORTING THE REPAIR ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY UN WORK OFFICER NUMBER 637 DATE 7-94 SIGNATURE 14 m 2 avoidan	
DUC	16 Pi	101.5	TATIL PHOT STATIC DUE 7-941 6157 DUE 7/19/86	4
52	e Nici	\ \ \ \ \	TRANSPONDER DUE 7-94 SIGNATURE Land D CONSCIENT MONICA, FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION & TYKR678L	CA.
HUZ	<i>p</i> / <i>v</i> / < -	1		



			MAINTE	ENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		Joliet Avionics, Inc. DuPage Airport	06 November 1992 WO 142331	RIZED SIGNATURE TIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	HOURS	10ths	West Chicago, IL 60185	N 6113U	
			Tach: 1353.8	Hobbs: 173.5	
			GPS Antenna S/N 303, King KN-62A I (no S/N), N.A.T. RSO8 Relay Box S	Global Positioning System S/N 01023838, AT575-9 D.M.E. S/N UNK , King KA-60 D.M.E. Antenna S/N 9840. Form 337 references GPS installation. Ited and entered in appropriate aircraft paperwork.	
			Install and/or removal Avionic Components as listed in Minor Attention Form Date (1-2-7-2) Work Order No. 14233 on file at Joliet Avionics, Inc. New Aircraft Empty Weight: 2561.90 New Aircraft EWCG: 41.54 New Aircraft Useful Load: 1538.10 Signed By 222 JOLIET AVICNICS, INC. DuPage Airport West Chicago, IL 60185 PAA Approved Repair Station No. NF2R029L	JOLIET AVIONICS, INC. FAA REPAIR STATION #NF2R029L CLASS #11 SIGNATURE Jan Inspector	

MAINTENANCE RECORD DATE TOTAL TIME AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. IN SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER 19 HOURS 10ths Ramoved and replaced RH main year tire with Goodgear FCII. MAINTENANCE RELEASE 353 tuch MAINTENANCE RELEASE THE MIRCRAFT, AIRTRAME, ENGINE, APPLIANCE OR COMPONENT IDENTIFIED WAS REPURED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE FEDERAL AVIATION AGENCY AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIR ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NUMBER 053495 DATE 11-6-92 SIGNEDICENE JOLIET AVIONICS INC. **Dupage Airport** West Chicago, IL 60185 FAA Repair Station NF2R029L MAINTENANCE RECORD DATE TOTAL TIM AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE. November 19,1992 Tach 1378 hours. CERTIFICATE TYPE Performed Annual Inpsection at this date and time. Normal 19_ **HOURS** 1 & NUMBER Inspection items performed. Controls chekced and lubed as required. Electrical checked. Hyd checked and gear retract performed. ELT checked. Brakes Checked and serviced. Fuel sumps checked. All Ads and SB checked and noted in rear of log book. Along wiht the time life inspection itmes. I certify that this Airframe has been inspected IAW an Annual Inspection and found to be in an airworthy condiction at this date and time.

Terry Kelley A&P 2006170 IA

-			MAINTENANCE F	RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL TIM IN SERVIC	E	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK P	ERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	Inspe P/S C ELT c Eleva 87-20 84-26	Check due 8 dtor 0-03 6-02	on Items 3 due 11 / 94 3/93 Trim due at 6/94 or 2247 hours 8	Oxy Bottles inspection due Turbo Charger check valve hours. 16–7–12 due every 100 hour 18–25–04 Mag inspection du Annual	due at 2014
			November 19,1992 Tach time is 1378 hours. time is 1171 hours. Serry Kelley A&P 2006170 IA	Tach 1378 Total Flying	
			MAINTENANCE	RECORD	
DATE 19 93	TOTAL TIE IN SERVIO	ME CE 10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK	PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
DEC. 7. Karl-	Mus Röhr Oberbach-St 15 Grevenbr Germany 91. 02181/631	r. 29 oich	DATE DEC. 7, 1993 TOTAL TIME 1910 HOW I CERTIFY THAT THIS MIRCEAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A MINIMULAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIR WORTHY CONDITION. K. ROEHR A&P # 2367902 14 ELT 36 ALL AD'S Cacled up to ATP-RENOVED BIR.	· ·	8/23 SEE W.O.

	MAINTENANCE RECORD								
DA ¹	IN SE	TIME RVICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATUF CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER					
,	Sept	19,	1994 TACI	4/420 hrs					
	Effect	sper.	hechel Elt Batter, Expired new Battery ched Hyd Chuchel - AD 94-12-08 Full Caps a	Checkel on Order					
	Dire	es Cli	21 lestore Huly 1995 - AD93-05-06 MCS &	witch Cheen					
1	Cailx	Serzy	Ito Sue PCW-Divile Installed GwA987-2 2. 89-14-01 Slick Mag Susp Vis at Chis time						
		Ceri	thy that this Ale has been inexcetiel ?	Mulan					
	tim	ucal	Douspand-found to be accountly at the	date of					
	The second second second								
DAT	E TOTAL	TIME	MAINTENANCE RECORD						
19	HOURS	10ths	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER					
Qu,	pil 2	2/99	Jack	1429 his					
Co	waste Tay Su	27-20 Uleh	of Chechel - fuel Cap Comments opening 2094-12-08	93-05-06 Que on or					
		0	O - The second of						
		Sac	tely that this of his lien inspected IAW a	n annual					
	Ynsf	an	I found to be airworthy at this date of to	me Velling 06170IA					

MAINTENANCE RECORD TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE DATE AUTHORIZED SIGNATUF CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED 19_ **HOURS** 10ths MAINTENANCE RECORD TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE DATE AUTHORIZED SIGNATUR! CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED **HOURS** 10ths

			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL TI IN SERV	ME ICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE, CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	HOURS	10ths (epil 23, 1998 Sul 2573	Meg Bless
		gen	estel for Cinneal Costrols Cheeker Thew Ballary ins	Tulle O
	The	d g	Dear Chicked OK Two ADB7-20-05 Seat &	eul
	Sing	0 - 0	ThukeDOK- Ell ogs ChukOK-	
			butter that this Alles, lien inspelle	Ostavan
		12.3	unual Algand Journals Ducuworly	Cottley do
		167	Halloole	17000
		Kanada aya		
		4		
		e		
			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL IN SER	TIME VICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
19	HOURS	10ths	Ital/ Jack 1517h	
11	Buy!	1999	,	
	K	Eile	med El Owekos per FARGI. 20 16) Baltery Duel	Lup
	1/2	for	med Elf Olichas per FMP91. 207(1) Belling duel	Z/00
			1 1 1 mil la i - ma la como Con Con	annal
	19	Rein	tify that this the war at this date of time	
No. of the Control of	10	nzy	Tand Journe & lie anworking	Kellun
and the contests			7 P2006	1702A
		-		
B 9				

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		E DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED						AUTHORIZED SIGNATUF CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER				
19	HOURS	10ths					Oths						
El Reno Airpark • Hanger #4 • El Reno, Oklahoma (405) 262-5444 Base Coat 570-535 WHITE JET GLO 572-660 BLUE JET GLO Trim Color 00550 RED ACRY GLO 00550 RED ACRY GLO Signed 550 Signed 55						El Reno Airpa 210 Make NN6113U The aircraft identifie current FAR's. All fi	~	accordance with aced in accordance as and is approved					
				SEF	RVICE LE	TTER COI	MPLIANCE RECO	RD					
S.L.		DATE OF		TIME IN	TYPE	S.L. (X)	NEXT COMPLIANCE DUE-DATE/ HOURS/OTHER	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER	REMARKS				
NUMBE	ik CO	MPLIANCE	AIRFRAME	COMPONENT	ONE-TIME	RECURRING	HOUNS/OTHER	Q NONDER					
		\											
				C1-	059	د0 -	THIS E	00K.					
					2	-30-	7141S B						



AIRFRAME MAINTENANCE RECORD

N61134

AIRCRAFT SERIAL AND REGISTRATION 21064903

RECORD NUMBER

INSTRUCTIONS

This record should be completed and maintained in accordance with FAA Federal Aviation Regulations 43.9, 43.11 and 91.417 and/or other prevailing government regulations.

Note: Record Service Bulletins and Airworthiness Directives in the back of this record as well as the appropriate Engine/Propeller/Avionics Maintenance Record.

Copyright © 1988

			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATUR CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
1999	HOURS	10ths		4 1101110211
			AIRFRAME 06/14/99 AIRCRAFT NO.: N6113U MODEL: CESSNA T210R S/N: 64903 REPAIRED DENT IN LEFT STABILIZER LEADING EDGE BY REMOVING ABRABOOT, DRILLING OUT RIVETS ON UPPER SURFACE AND REWORKING LEADING EDGE WATTACHED TO BOTTOM SKIN.REPLACED REMOVED RIVETS WITH CHERRY MAX RI (STANDARD SIZE) IN ORIGINAL HOLES OF BOTH SKINS.REPLACED STABILIZER ABRABOOT WITH NEW ON LEFT AND RIGHT STABILIZERS. THIS AIRFRAME OR ENGINE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND/OR INSPECTE	ASION WHILE LVETS ASION
			ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT FEDERAL AVIATION REGULATIONS AND WAS DETERMINED TO A IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTICIPATE DETAILS OF REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER 8677. DATE: 06/14/99 McCREERY AVIATION CO., INC. FAA REPAIR STATION NO.CRSHLFR7 McAllen TX 78503	TO BE INENT R NO.

			MAINTENANCE RECORD	
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATUI CERTIFICATE TYPE
19 <u>47</u>	HOURS	10ths		& NUMBER
			AIRFRAME 8/30/99 AIRCRAFT NO.: N6113U MODEL: CESSNA T210R S/N: 64903 REMOVED & REPLACED AIRFRAME SCREWS WITH STAINLESS STEEL. REMOVED FUEL SE HYDROSTATIC TEST, DUE AGAIN 09/2004. REPAIRED T.I.T. INDICATION WIRD REQUIRED. INSTALLED FUEL CAP KIT SK210-136A2, LUBED LEFT SIDE GEAR SEL KNOB, CHECK AIRCRAFT LIGHTS AND REPAIR & REPLACE AS REQUIRED. REMOVED REPLACED RIGHT WING TIP TANK DRAIN SUMP. COMPLIED WITH A-D'S AND BI-WEE. THIS AIRFRAME OR ENGINE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND/OR INSPECTE ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT FEDERAL AVIATION REGULATIONS AND WAS DETERMINED TO AIRWORTHY CONDITION AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTIFICATION AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTIFICATION SERVICE. PERTI	ELCTOR OTTLES ING AS LECTOR DVED & EKLY'S PED IN TO BE CINENT RE NO.

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATU: CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
1999	HOURS	10ths		
10/19			TACH 1570.0 REMOVED REPAIRED & REINSTACLED AUDIO CONTROL PANEL. REPLACED #2 NAU INDICATE REPLACED #2 NAU INDICATE REPLACED TRANSPONDER. ADJUSTED TENSION ON	DZ,
			AUTOPILOT ROLL SERVO CAMES. REMOVED, REHAIRI AND REINSTALLED DINE. REPLACED ALTIMETE SEE NOUT ENTRY, NEXT PAGE.	ED K.
			The aircraft/appliance identified above was repaired IAW current FAA regulations and is approved for repertment details of the repair are on file at this repair Work Order No. A7402 Date 19000000000000000000000000000000000000	eturn to service.

DATE 1999	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE		MAINTENANCE RECORD DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATE CERTIFICATE TYPE
19	HOURS	10ths	I certify that the static, altimeter, transponder, and altitude reporting systems tests and inspections required by FAR 91.411 and FAR 91.413 have been performed IAW FAR 43. APPD E and APPD F. Date Tested 19 00 99 Altimeter(s) tested to L 35,000 R FT. Transponder #1 Make ARC Model CT45A S/N LO35 Transponder #2 Make Model Tran	& NUMBER

<i>y</i>			MAINTENANCE 1.20011	- COMMINE
DA	TOTAL TIME		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
1999	HOURS	10ths)
			October 5, 1999)_
- 1			Seats and Sidepanels were reupholstered by Diana's Upholstery Etc. of Dev Materials used in the above were burn tested I/A/W Flight Standard Service to show compliance with FAR 25.853 (a) (1) (ii) and the test results are attarrear of this logbook.	rine, Texas. 2 Release 453 ached to the
			Skandia, Inc. Report WO 29299-99- Blue Leather Skandia, Inc. Report WO 12067-97- Blue Sheepskins - Blue Carpet - PER A/C INTERIOR PRODUCTS CERTIFICATE CONFORMANCE AIRWORTHY - APPROVED FOR AETURN TO SERVICE ASTHERE	0 F 79180

			MAINTENANCE RECORD		
DATE	IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	CERTI	ZED SIGNATU
1949	HOURS	10ths	·	Č.	NUMBER
			AIRFRAME 10/21/99 AIRCRAFT NO.: N6113U MODEL: CESSNA T210R S/N: 64903 TACH: 1570. W.O.#: 8953		
			 ♦ INSTALL NEW DECAL ON BAGGAGE COMPARTMENT. ♦ REMOVED & REPLACED SENDING UNIT ON RIGHT FLINT TANK. ♦ ADJUSTED COWL FLAP LEVER AS REQUIRED. 	_	
3.			 ♦ SERVICED OXYGEN. ♦ REMOVED & REPLACED RHEOSTAT ON EL PANEL/ENGINE INSTRUMENTS. ♦ REMOVED & REPLACED PILOT'S DOOR STOP. 		
			THIS AIRFRAME OR ENGINE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND/OR INSPECTED ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT FEDERAL AVIATION REGULATIONS AND WAS DETERMINED TO IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTING DETAILS OF REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER 8953.	NENT	
1			DATE: 10/21/99 SIGNED: Anthony Prats McCREERY AVIATION CO., INC. FAA REPAIR STATION NO.CRSHLFR7. McAllen TX 78503	16E	
			<u> </u>		

DATE	IN SERVICE		DESCRIPTION OF THE WO	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER	
19 <u>99</u>	HOURS	10ths		has I we breaked array	
12/28			Replaced Bushing on Lt Cowl flower on Lt 1000 gen door. Replaced Co- Installed new clevis pins in be engine cowl and applied 2:00 excerts panels an top of both a operation of fuel vent values	pilot upper door hinge. both doors. Clemed lower	
			engine cowl and applied Ziac	Chromate. Ke souled fuel	
	1		excess panels an top of both	wings. Old for proper	
	1		operation of fuel vent values	and vent unes.	_
		 	Serviced 02	Date DEC 28/99	
			R Sant I 9423949730	This aircraft has been dynamically balance with AW-9511-2 The Smooth Propeller. Tapproved for return to service. See work information on balance order #	Γhe aircraft is — order for detailed
				Dynamic Balance Service, Inc. FAA Approved Repair Station DYOR230Y James M. Gaither	OR - 0618W -
Ė		1		James IVI. Gailinei	

				9
DATE 2000	TOTAL IN SERV		DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATUF CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
		101110		
03/28	1606	3	CIW 100ha ANNAM INSPECTION IAW CLESNA SKUKE INFORMATION. INSTALLED EDM 100 ENGINE MONITORING SYSTEM IAW STE SACO4325E, REplaced oungs on	
			OUT based file MAKS, TOOK ENGINE ON SAMPLE,	
			REPARED BASIEN DONNING STRAPS ON BLUMER, REPARE	d
			WARN GRACE lININGS OLG. OGZSO C/W AD 98-20.33-64	
			INSTALLING FLIGHT MANUAL SUPPLINENT, OW AD 8 T-	10.03/12
			ON seat thacks, Repland Putter DA-18-1 B3	-5-1,
			Regained Braien balfing as weeded Renamed	lesa .
			whow coners & charles window between Class	۲,
			RESIDENCE SCREATS ON MOSE WHEEL THIS CAPE COSEN,	Replaced
			ELT BATTERY DUE AGAIN 2002/04 Ofw	TAN 91. 257
			impact that on but, ops On good. Regioned	onings an
			FUEL STRAINER & MILE ASSY. I CHATTY THE	Alexan
			WAS INSPECTED IAW AN ANNIAC INSPECTION +	and to
			,	

DATE 2000	TOTAL T IN SERV	VICE	DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE TYPE & NUMBER
10	HOURS	10ths	1 a	
03/28	1606	8	be in an Air worthy condition. Stew AMMING. AN 409848742 IA	
			This log book NO longer being usted to document Aucust MANTENANCE. SEE DIVOG broker OR All Rover MAINTEN	s Ance
	_		ENZ	
	_			

1

AIRFRAME MAINTENANCE RECORDS

* ·			Log No.
			3 22
Aircraf	t Registration No	N6/13U	
Aircraft Mfg. CESSNA	Model	ZIOR	Serial No. <u>64903</u>
Engine Mfg. CONTINUENTS	Model 7	510-520-CE	Serial No. 268586-8
Engine Mfg	Model		Serial No.
- 47			
Propeller Mfg. Mo CAUISA Hub Design No.	Model <u>D34</u>	36C 410	Serial No. 841938
g., , to		— Hub Serial No	
9		Blade Serial No	's
	*		
Propeller Mfg	Model		Serial No
Hub Design No			Serial No
Blade Design No.			
		Blade Serial N	lo's

(All applicable information must be filled in)



Page No/									
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME		D SIGNATURE	ESCRIPTION & CERTIFICA	OF WORK	PERFORMED- ERSON PERFOR	- Address	
		TOTAL bro	ught forward fro					MING WORK	
allar a									
9-01-00		1606.8	As of	This	CATE	All	MAINTE	MARCE	ENTE
	<i>»</i> .		will be	doc	ment	ent es	1 A	1	7130
						- Jag	7118	109	Book.
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		ENG	. MODEL 75/	05200	EZ ENC	i. s/n <i>26</i>	8586-R		
		Telec	lyne Continents	Matana				-	
		remo has d	ved from cranks	haft scrial	number C	03991	amples 9N and	-	
		accep	table and may b	e continue	ai Structure Ed in service	of this cranl	kahaft is		
		Comp	lete all sections	OF TOM	MED AA C		sion hatos		
			ing the aircraft	and engine	to service.		aron, octore		
				//	21	R	\cap		
				TELEI	TVNE CON	Deec	<u> </u>		
		 ,			MN	ITINENTA IF 322-10	L MOTORS		
	d						į.	<u> </u>	
lake: Cessna erial No.: 210		M Ta	propeller, or app n Administration odel: T210R ach Time: 1611.6	ши по пррг	oved for retu	m to service		W.	
ate: 04/27/00 ork Perforn	ned: Complie	Re	g: N6113U	unleal A	. 10				•
/	woring and to	rqued to specifica	SB 00-5. Took cra ation. Ground ran ar	inksnan core id leak check	samples and s edEnd	ubmitted for to	esting. Testing v	vas acceptable	e. Installed
gnature:	Mrg (Teller	Detai	ls of this in	spection are	on file under	Work Order (· (
Custome	r anbhort C	enter, 8600 C	Detai County Rd 32, Fa	irhope, AI	36532	Cert. No.	ID4R254M	76/4	
e aircroft	oinfra			(5)					
cordance wi	th current r	aircraft engi	ne, propeller, the Federal Av	or applia iation Adr	nce identif ninistration	ied below and is appı	was repaired roved for retu	and inspring to service	ected in
ike: Cessna			odel: T210R						
rial No.: 210 te: 08/31/20			ch Time: 1638.5 g: N6113U	5					Co University to
ork Perform et duct at he	ned: Servic eat muff	ed, charged a	and installed ne	w Gill bat	tery G-242,	S/N G1866	6695 at this t	ime. Insta	lled new
nature: M	lichal)	(Lind	10.4	D-4-11 - 1	(T. *				
	er Support	Center, 860	0 County Rd 32	Details of 2, Fairhor	tnis inspect be, AL 365	on are on f	ile under Wor Cert. N	k Order 10 o. ID4R25)13 4M
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	eup	TOTAL			-				, j
-		TOTAL this p							
	TOTA	L —Carry forv	vard to next page	е					

TOTAL TACH OR TIME DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-RECORDING DATE IN SERVICE METER SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK AIR REPAIR, INC. TACH: 1684.4 N6113U February 21, 2001 ON THIS DATE THE FOLLOWING WORK WAS ACCOMPLISHED: PREFORMED TEMPORARY MINOR REPAIR TO BELLY SKIN BY REPLACING DAMAGE RIVETS AND INSTALLING A SMALL SCAB PATCH OVER THE AFFECTED AREA USING EXISTING RIVETS SIZE AND PATTERN, REMOVED PROPELLER AND PREFORMED A CRANKSHAFT RUN OUT INSPECTION WITH A MAXIMUM OF .001. INSTALLED A NEW REPLACEMENT PROPELLER. A GROUND RUN UP WAS PREFORMED WITH ENGINE PERFORMANCE WITH IN FACTORY SPECS. AFTER RUN UP THE OIL FILTER WAS REMOVED AND INSPECTED NO CONTAMINATION FOUND. IN REFERENCE TO THE WORK DESCRIBE ABOVE THIS AIRCRAFT WAS INSPECTED AND WAS FOUND TO BE IN A CONDITION THAT WOULD ALLOW FOR A SAFE FEBRY FLIGHT FROM OPA LOCKA, FL TO FAIRHOPE AL. >>>>>>>>>>>>> >>>>>>> TERRY BERITAER >> >>>>>> AP266968980IA >>>>>>>> I certify that this airframe, engine, propeller has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and determined to be in airworthy condition. Make: Cessna Model: T210R Reg.:N6113U Serial No.: 21064903 Tach Time: 1687.7 Date: 04/16/2001 A Teledyne Technologies Company Work Performed: Completed an ANNUAL inspection in accordance with Cessna Service Manual D2073-2-13 Rev. 2, Section 2. Removed engine TSIO520CE(2), S/N 268586-R and reinstalled after inspection and re-assembly by John Jewell Aircraft, Inc. Installed a new throttle control cable, P/N C299513-0101. Installed new fuel tank placards, P/N S2605-1. Adjusted left nose landing gear door clearance to nose gear assembly. Installed new tail tie-down eyebolt, P/N 0422344. Replaced seals, P/N B100142-1 on left and right fuel caps. Installed new bulb in beacon. Cleaned battery box and touched up paint. Installed new cabin air cable, P/N S1241-35 and aux. heat cable, P/N S1239-63. Cleaned wing tip fuel transfer pump filter. Replaced belly skin P/N 1210506-2. Installed new hubcaps on nose and left and right main wheels. Complied with AD 87-20-03 by inspection of seats and seat tracks. AD notes checked through 2001-07. Completed ground operational checks and flight checks. ----END-----(. Omdsan Details of this inspection are on file under Work Order 1168 TCM Customer Support Center, 8600 County Rd 32, Fairhope, AL 36532 Cert. No. ID4R254M

SUB-TOTAL this page

TOTAL-Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOTAL: TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	5 1
			ACCEPTED or SERVICEABLE FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
		N- 6113 Remarks: IN-482C Installe GPS is a	Southern Avionics & Communications, Inc. flobile Downtown Airport 2495-A Michigan Avenue Mobile, AL 36615 RS HW4R427M W.O. No 68181 Date 5/31/2001 Removed existing Apollo GPS, RT-485B NAV/COM, Indicator, GPS Antenna & R402A G/S Receiver. d GNS-430 NAV/COM/GPS, GA-56 Antenna & GI-106A Ind. pproved for VFR. Function tested and verified proper m. Weight & Balance/Equipment list amended.	
		Insp Pilot/Tech	Cert No. 2275809	
	VÅ *	1	ACCEPTED or SERVICEABLE FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
8		N- 61 Remarks:	Southern Avionics & Communications, Inc. Mobile Downtown Airport 2495-A Michigan Avenue Mobile, AL 36615 RS HW4R427M 13U W.O. No 68180 Date 5/31/2001 Removed existing RT-485B NAV/COM, RN-479A RNAV, Glideslope Receiver & B-445A VOR/LOC Converter.	2
		Install approve	ed GNS-530 NAV/COM/GPS with GA-56 Antenna. GPS is d for VFR navigation only. Function tested and d proper operation. Weight & Bal/Equip list amended.	
-		Tech J/	Cert No	
			ACCEPTED or SERVICEABLE FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	* * *
		Mo N- 6113U	Southern Avionics & Communications, Inc. bile Downtown Airport 2495-A Michigan Avenue Mobile, AL 36615 RS HW4R427M W.O. No 68176 Date 6/4/2001	
		System	Removed the entire existing ARC 400B ic Autopilot System. Installed S-Tec 55X Autopilot with GPSS & auto trim Function tested and verified proper	5
		Tech Insp Pilot/Tech	on. Wt and Balance/Equip list amended. Cert No. Cert No. 2275809 Cert No.	

TOTAL—Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PER SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSO	
	-	ACC	eght forward from previous page EPTED or SERVICEABLE FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
3		Mobile Doy Mo 6113U	ern Avionics & Communications, Inc. wntown Airport 2495-A Michigan Avenue obile, AL 36615 RS HW4R427M W.O. No 68182 Date 6/4/2001	
		lay. Inst rocessor	ed existing WX-10A Stormscope alled WX-500 Stormscope consisting and NY-163 Antenna. Function tested proper operation. Weight and	
		nce/Equip	ment list amended. Cert No.	
	Insp Pilot/To	Thons,	Cert No	
			EPTED or SERVICEABLE FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
	Remar	Mobile Do M 113U ks: <u>Insta</u>	ern Avionics & Communications, Inc. wntown Airport 2495-A Michigan Avenue obile, AL 36615 RS HW4R427M W.O. No 68952 Date 6/4/2001 11ed \$KY-497 Skywatch System	
	Fun	ction tes	f TCR-497 and NY-164 Antenna. ted and verified proper operation. alance/Equipment list amended.	
	Tech Name of the N	Thomas	Cert No	
			CEPTED or SERVICEABLE FOR RETURN TO SERVICE	
	N- <u>6</u>	Mobile Do M	nern Avionics & Communications, Inc. owntown Airport 2495-A Michigan Avenue flobile, AL 36615 RS HW4R427M W.O. No 68261 Date 6/6/2001	5
	Remai	rks: <u>Insta</u> 6600-ANN	11ed AAS-6600 Audio Advisory System -2 Annunciator per STC #SA01114CH. ed and verified proper operation as	
	per	manufactu	rer's installation manual report & Bal/Equipment list amended.	
	Insp _		Cert No	
	Pilot/T	ech	Cert No.	

TOTAL—Carry forward to next page

Page No. TOTAL TACH OR DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-TIME RECORDING DATE SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK IN METER SERVICE TOTAL brought forward from previous page ACCEPTED or SERVICEABLE FOR RETURN TO SERVICE Southern Avionics & Communications, Inc. Mobile Downtown Airport 2495-A Michigan Avenue Mobile, AL 36615 RS HW4R427M Date 6/6/2001 _ W.O. No 68185 Remarks: Removed existing Cessna mechanical cable driven tachometer and installed P-1000 Digital Electronic Tachometer as per STC #SA5821NM. Function tested & verified proper operation. Weight and Balance/Equipment list amended. Cert No. Tech T Cert No. 2275809 Insp Th Cert No. Pilot/Tech ACCEPTED or SERVICEABLE FOR RETURN TO SERVICE Southern Avionics & Communications, Inc. Mobile Downtown Airport 2495-A Michigan Avenue Mobile, AL 36615 RS HW4R427M N- 6113U _W.O. No 69182, 68184 Date 6/6/2001 Remarks: Removed existing RI-459A Transponder and Cessna Audio Panel. Installed Garmin GTX-327 Transponder, GMA-340 Audio Panel/ICS & Sandia SAE5-35 35K Blind Encoder. Function tested and verified proper operation. Wt & Bal/Equip list amend. Tech J Cert No. Cert No. 2275809 Pilot/Tech Cert No. Southern Avionics & Communications, Inc. Mobile Downtown Airport 2495-A Michigan Avenue Mobile, AL 36615 CRS HW4R427M Altimeter MFG:

Altimeter MFG: (); 12cl

P/N 5934PA-1 S/N 287/2

has been tested & found to comply with FAR 43, App E.

Unit tested to 35,000 ft on 7/27/6/ by

Sartion CS W.O.#, 69558

Technician: Acceptance Cert # 28628/7

Inspector: Acceptance Cert # 24/7/36

Date 7/27/0/ Work Order No: 69558

TOTAL—Carry forward to next page

Page No. TACH OR TOTAL DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-RECORDING METER TIME DATE SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK SERVICE TIME TOTAL brought forward from previous page ACCEPTED or SERVICEABLE FOR RETURN TO SERVICE Southern Avionics & Communications, Inc. Mobile Downtown Airport 2495-A Michigan Avenue Mobile, AL 36615 RS HW4R427M W.O. No 68185 Date _Date 6/6/2001 N- 6113U Remarks: Removed existing Cessna mechanical cable driven tachometer and installed P-1000 Digital Electronic Tachometer as per STC #SA5821NM. Function tested & verified proper operation. Weight and Balance/Equipment list amended. Cert No. Tech Cert No. 2275809 Insp 4 Cert No. Pilot/Tech ACCEPTED or SERVICEABLE FOR RETURN TO SERVICE Southern Avionics & Communications, Inc. Mobile Downtown Airport 2495-A Michigan Avenue Mobile, AL 36615 RS HW4R427M N- 6113U W.O. No 69182, 68184 Date 6/6/2001

Remarks: Removed existing RI-459A Transponder and Cessna Audio Panel. Installed Garmin GTX-327 Transponder, GMA-340 Audio Panel/ICS & Sandia SAE5-35 35K Blind Encoder. Function tested and verified proper operation. Wt & Bal/Equip list amend. Cert No. Insp thou Cert No. Pilot/Tech Cert No. Southern Avionics & Communications, Inc. Mobile Downtown Airport 2495-A Michigan Avenue Mobile, AL 36615 CRS HW4R427M Altimeter MFG: (PN 5934PH-S/N has been tested & found to comply with FAR 43, App E. Unit tested to 35,000 ft on 7/27/6/ by W.O.#, 6955 Sa-Avionics

TOTAL—Carry forward to next page

S

7/0 / Work Order No: 6